SCCA SOLO 1I

Results

Hawaii Raceway Park

Name

SS

Matthias Busch

AS

Mike Singleton
Hiroki Shuto

BS

Jayson Guzman
Cory Tomoyasu
Collyer Young
Tom Richards
Michael McCabe
Alex Madriaga

CS

Dean Yanagihara

DS

Mark Pacpaco

ES

Avery Tsui
Rodney Raganit

GS
Danielle DeWald
Doug Flood

HS
Randy Acoba
Erik Tanaka
Kevin Funk
Cory Toyama
Thomas Giguere

ASP Class Average :

Andy Barnes
Marc Nishio
Mark Goto

BSP Class Average :

Curtis Lee
Jennifer Lee
Garrett Chew
Osamu Manabe
Amy Lee

Joyce Murray

Class Average :

Class Average :

Class Average :

Class Average :

Class Average :

Class Average :

Class Average :

Class Average :

Make

60.368
Lotus

59.780
Honda
Porsche

60.905
BMW
Mazda
Porsche
Mazda
Porsche
Mercedes

72.512
Mazda

57.811

Acura

58.674

Mazda
Mazda

62.454
Acura
Mini

66.686
Mini
Mini
Dodge
Honda
Nissan

60.208
BMW
Honda
Chevy

56.443
Datsun
Datsun
Datsun
Infiniti
Datsun
Datsun

Model

Elise

S2000
Boxter

M3

Miata

911 Carrere
RX-8

911
SLK230

Miata

Integra

Miata
Miata

RSX Type !
Cooper S

Cooper
Cooper
Shadow
Civic
Frontier

Z3
S2000
Corvette

240Z
240Z
240Z
G35

240Z
240Z

6/5/2005

Runl C Run2 C Run3 C

DNF

59.179
67.375

56.797
60.722
62.692
63.358
64.152
72.480

81.699

57.811

59.988
63.632

64.097
DNF

67.928
63.864
DNF
74.881
DNF

59.880
63.703
61.585

54.478
59.102
57.671
65.232
59.991
63.126

60.368

57.886
63.881

57.101
1 59.706
60.443
1 63.500
68.354
1 68.240

75.193

58.194

60.954
61.745

63.310
68.871

3 64.308
68.612
DNF

1 70.590
84.252

58.136
67.347
63.535

52.584
1 DNF
55.312
59.456
58.172
1 60.005

62.843

61.494
63.127

58.799
1 57.804
60.111
1 60.950
62.314
67.596

73.793

58.780

1 57.751
60.525

63.208
65.870

3 59.053
3 62.148
65.409
70.841
80.420

59.051
64.936
61.949

52.526
56.730
57.927
57.809
58.318
1 60.704

2

=

Run4 C

67.040 4

57.536
62.024

62.268
65.289
61.016
60.999
63.306
67.456

72.512

60.283

56.822
62.993

61.202
63.706

58.398
63.222
65.210
71.375
77.082

58.459
61.191
61.298

53.459
55.221
60.711
57.636
57.960
60.530

1

Best

60.368

57.536
62.024

56.797
57.804
60.111
60.950
62.314
67.456

72.512

57.811

56.822
60.525

61.202
63.706

58.398
62.148
65.210
70.590
77.082

58.136
61.191
61.298

52.526
55.221
55.312
57.636
57.960
60.005

OA PAXTime PAX

PAX Multiplier : .837
35 50.528 41
PAX Multiplier : .828
14 47.640 14
53 51.356 54
PAX Multiplier : .821
9 46.630 10
19 47.457 13
33 49.351 26
41  50.040 36
57 51.160 50
80 55.381 78
PAX Multiplier : .810
87 58.735 85
PAX Multiplier : .796
20 46.018 6
PAX Multiplier : .806
10 45.799 5
37 48.783 22
PAX Multiplier : .782
47 47.860 15
66  49.818 34
PAX Multiplier : .777
25 45.375 2
55 48.289 18
71 50.668 43
86 54.848 74
89 59.893 87
PAX Multiplier : .850
23 49.416 27
46  52.012 58
48 52.103 59
PAX Multiplier : .839

1 44.069 1
5 46.330
6  46.407 9
15  48.357 19
21 48.628 21
31 50.344 38

[ee]



SCCA SOLO Il Results

Hawaii Raceway Park 6/5/2005
Name Make Model Runl C Run2 C Run3 C Run4d C Best OA PAXTime PAX
CSP Class Average : 60.687 PAX Multiplier : .838
Jason Tokunaga Mazda Miata 57.002 58.524 1 58.407 56.548 56.548 8 47.387 11
Panos Prevedouros Mazda Miata 63.769 1 61.857 60.428 1 59.273 59273 27 49.671 31
Leslie Ooi Mazda Miata 61.162 60.013 61.063 1 59.330 59.330 28 49.719 33
Larry Hoggan Toyota MR2 61.423 62.132 1 61.430 1 59.659 59.659 30 49.994 35
Bill Young Mazda Miata 61.674 60.442 61.625 63.087 1 g0.442 36 50.650 42
Bill Taylor Mazda Miata 64.731 1 64.901 1 64.036 61.897 61.897 52 51.870 57
Matthew Kauwe Acura RSX-S DNF DNF 63.483 64.466 1 63.483 63 53.199 64
Jerry Marzan Toyota MR2 64.865 66.172 1 65.992 66.433 1 64865 69 54.357 69
DSP Class Average : 65.790 PAX Multiplier : .822
Taro Nobusawa Toyota FX-16 61.668 62.058 1 61.750 63.442 2 61.668 50 50.691 45
Taylor Breedan VW GTI DNF 65.943 62.658 62.068 62.068 54 51.020 48
Jaren Takamatsu Nissan 240SX DNF 66.737 64.991 67.757 2 64.991 70 53.423 65
Estin Ma Honda Prelude 72.623 2 69.059 70.399 66.217 66.217 76 54.430 70
Randy Chang Acura Integra 66.322 66.349 69.959 1 80.124 66.322 77 54517 72
Addison Bonner Acura Integra 75.686 2 DNF 71.375 1 67.997 67.997 82 55.894 82
Aaron Tabarejo Nissan 240SX DNF 76.812 78.250 1 68.365 68.365 83 56.196 83
Joelle Karonis Nissan Sentra 70.214 1 DNF 68.692 70.750 1 68.692 84 56.465 84
ESP Class Average : 168.577 PAX Multiplier : .826
Tyler Sato Subaru STi DNF DNF 62.018 61.011 61.011 42 50.395 39
lan Hanks Subaru WRX 65.337 1 62.079 61.813 61.026 61.026 44 50.407 40
David Saul Subaru STi DNF 64.726 1 66.503 3 63884 1 3884 67 52.768 61
Vance Hashimoto Ford Mustang ~ 68.896 66.556 69.515 2 65.266 65.266 72 53.910 68
Daniel Hopkins Subaru WRX 66.399 69.284 3 66.171 16598 1 659085 74 54504 71
Dillon Xue Subaru  WRX DNF DNF 66.209 68.599 1 66.209 75 54.689 73
David Akimoto BMW 330i 67.527 72.189 1 68.155 67.246 67.246 78 55.545 79
Joshua Mercado Subaru Forester XT 71.663 70.175 67.566 68.863 67.566 81 55.810 80
Jiayu Guo Mazda Miata DNF DNF DNF DNF 999.000 90 825.174 90
FSP Class Average : 61.898 PAX Multiplier : .811
Woody Williams BMW 318is 64.322 61.229 63.179 60.536 60536 38 49.095 24
Reid Nakauo Honda Civic DNF DNF 61.018 DNF 61.018 43 49.486 29
Troy Morioka Honda Accord 61.910 62.520 1 61.101 63.330 1 61.101 45 49.553 30
Jeffrey Okinaka Audi Passat 63.338 DNF 63.416 DNF 63.338 61 51.367 55
Dean Sierra Mazda Protege DNF 67.281 65.975 63.498 63.498 64 51.497 56
CP  Class Average : 63.268 PAX Multiplier : .855
Jon Matsushige Chevrolet Camaro 60.215 1 60.287 1 57.511 57.855 57.511 13 49.172 25
Richard Takaba Chevrolet Camaro z2 61.544 59.638 61559 1 59.969 1 59638 29 50.990 47
L. Erin Atta Chevrolet Camaro DNF 72.655 73.475 74.342 72.655 88 62.120 89
EP Class Average : 62.123 PAX Multiplier : .858
Colin Waki Acura Integra DNF 63.566 64.169 2 61.722 1 61722 51 52.957 63
Dayven Higa Nissan 240SX 70.527 1 62.523 64.115 1 63.663 62.523 59 53.645 66
FP Class Average : 57.675 PAX Multiplier : .862

Michael Parker Datsun 2407 60.675 1 59.146 1 58.986 1 57.675 57.675 16 49.716 32



SCCA SOLO Il Results

Hawaii Raceway Park 6/5/2005
Name Make Model Runl C Run2 C Run3 C Rund C Best OA PAXTime PAX
DM  Class Average : 59.994 PAX Multiplier : .879
Vernon Pires Toyota MR2 59.372 57.281 60.043 1 56.951 56.951 12 50.060 37
Jack Evans Porsche 912 60.418 58.798 58.078 57.732 57.732 17 50.746 46
Robert Igarashi Sonic CRX 60.030 70.230 2 59.677 58.138 58.138 24 51.103 49
Earl Izawa VW Scirocco 59.942 58.935 58.417 59.850 58.417 26 51.349 53
Elliot Loo VW GTI 61.233 61.486 61.199 60.118 60.118 34 52.844 62
Morgan Nii Audi Al 74932 1 65.980 68.007 2 62.508 62.508 58 54.945 75 N
Abraham Pinehaka Honda Civic 68.581 2 64.848 1 68.085 2 62.544 62.544 60 54.976 76
David Guernsey Honda SiR Civic 65.528 1 63.548 63.794 64.118 63.548 65 55.859 81
EM  Class Average : 63.741 PAX Multiplier : .886
Francis Lining Subaru WRX 61.891 57.765 58.811 59.686 1 157765 18 51.180 51
Jeff Redoble Subaru WRX 61.490 1 61.305 1 60.797 1 61.283 2 §0.797 40 53.866 67
Rudy Perucho Subaru  WRX 79.665 71.215 67.443 68.088 67.443 79 59.754 86
Brennen Lining Nissan 240SX 68.960 DNF 71.280 1 70.060 2 6£8.960 85 61.099 88
STS Class Average : 61.897 PAX Multiplier : .799
Gabe Hanohano Mazda 3 60.066 62.795 1 60.632 1 64.782 2 60.066 32 47.993 17
Michael Spalsbury Honda Civic DNF 61.009 62.999 1 60.573 60.573 39 48.398 20
Mike Olsen Mitsubishi Eclipse 62.160 61.308 63.465 1 63.457 1 61.308 49 48.985 23
Michele Olsen Mitsubishi Eclipse 63.652 66.860 2 63.898 1 63.416 1 63.416 62 50.669 44
lan Ross VW GTI DNF 69.052 64.121 64.909 1 64.121 68 51.233 52
SM  Class Average : 58.009 PAX Multiplier : .842
Bradley Lau Blue Monster 55.363 55.434 54.974 54.226 54.226 2 45.658 3
Barry Lai Honda Civic 56.923 1 55.689 1 56.888 1 54.259 54.259 3 45.686 4
Ken Van Orman Subaru STi 56.560 56.283 54.991 55.353 54.991 4  46.302 7
Clifford Goto Dodge Neon R/T 59.835 57.292 56.921 59.636 1 56.921 11 47.927 16
Chris Tanaka Subaru WRX 65.299 63.234 62.198 62.167 62.167 56 52.345 60
Mike Weisskoph Nissan Maxima 66.562 73.074 65.491 67.901 65.491 73 55.143 77
SM2 Class Average : 56.870 PAX Multiplier : .852
Daniel Libutti Mazda Miata DNF DNF 57.262 55.683 55.683 7 47.442 12
Brandon Stahl Nissan 350Z 62.250 61.011 58.056 59.745 58.056 22 49.464 28
FTD: 52.526 Overall Average :  72.079 Standard Deviation : 98.353
N - Novice PAXTime - PAX Adjusted Time
OA - Ranking based on Best time PAX - Ranking based on PAXed Time
DNF - Did Not Finish Run DNS - Did not Start

DNW -Did Not Work (No times will be recorded)

The PAX Index is an autocross handicapping system designed to allow comparison between the various SCCA Solo I
classes. The PAX numbers represent times that should be run by cars developed to the limit of the rules and driven by
national caliber drivers. The PAX Index is updated each year to account for rule changes and is based on major events,
including the SCCA Solo Il Nationals, where there are plenty of fully prepared cars in the hands of top quality drivers.

To use the Index, multiply a given time by the class index number to get an indexed time. For example, if a CS car runs a
time of 42.800, its indexed time is 34.668 (42.800 x .810). If on the same course, an ASP car runs a time of 41.000, its
indexed time is 34.850 (41.000 x .850). In this case, the CS competitor performed the best.



